
 
  
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 
 

Third Party Appraisal Services, Per Approved Terms of Reference/Scope of Services 
 

Procuring Entity : DBP Head Office 
Solicitation Number : P-REM-25-00001 
Date of Posting/Canvass :   01/23/2025 
Deadline of Submission : 01/28/2025 (9:00 AM) 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) : ₱96,000.00 

 
Please be guided by the following: 

1. All entries in the proposal/quotation must be typewritten. 
2. Price quotation must be based on the Terms of Reference (TOR) / Scope of Work/Services 

(SOW) / Technical Specifications (TS), as applicable and must be duly signed by the vendor’s 
representative. 

3. Price quotation (Unit Cost) must be inclusive of VAT and other applicable taxes/charges. 
4. The open price quotation must include the documentary requirements (see below) and must 

be submitted through the email address below or to the Procurement Unit-PIMD, DBP Head 
Office, Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., cor. Makati Ave., Makati City. 

5. No down-payment or advanced payment. 
6. Price quotation with incomplete documentary requirement shall not be considered for 

evaluation. 
7. Signed copy of this RFQ by the supplier’s authorized representative should be attached with 

the submitted proposal. 
 
Documentary Requirements: 

• Proposal/Quotation; 
• Proof of PhilGEPS Registration; 
• 2024/2025 Mayor’s/Business Permit; 
• Valid/Updated Tax Clearance Certificate; 
• Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement; 
• Secretary’s Certificate; 
• Signed Request for Quotation (RFQ). 

 
For submission of proposal and any inquiry, you may contact the following personnel:  
 
LILIBETH F. CASTEN / pimd-pu-gsteam@dbp.ph / 8818-9511 local 2604 
 
Putting your name and signature below signifies that you have read and understood the Development Bank of the Philippines’ Data Privacy 
Notice (via https://www.dbp.ph/dbp-data-privacy-notice/) and expressly consent to the processing of your personal and/or sensitive 
personal information in the manner and for the purpose provided in said Notice.  You understand and accept that this will include access to 
personal data and records submitted, which may be regarded as personal and/or sensitive personal data as provided under the Data Privacy 
Act of 2012. 
 

Name of Company/Supplier: ____________________________________________________________________________ 
Authorized Signatory: ______________________________________________    Date: _____________________________ 
                                                            Signature over Printed Name 

https://www.dbp.ph/dbp-data-privacy-notice/
31



Conforme: _______________________________
                          Signature over Printed Name



Conforme: _______________________________
                          Signature over Printed Name



Conforme:
 _______________________________
           Signature over Printed Name



SIGNED

SIGNED

Conforme: _______________________________
                          Signature over Printed Name



Date: 

Amount Total Amount Total

1 LOT 96,000.00 96,000.00

GRAND TOTAL:

QUOTATION

THIRD PARTY APPRAISAL SERVICES, PER 

APPROVED TERMS OF REFERENCE/SCOPE OF 

WORK

Account Name : Asian Marine Transport Corporation

SUPPLIER

Quote
QTY U/M DESCRIPTION

Budget (VAT Inclusive)

Company Name:

Contact Person:

Signature:

Address:

Email:

Contact Number:




